The Skagit Valley College Board of Trustees determines institutional mission and policy to promote quality student learning, academic integrity and financial health of the college.

The Skagit Valley College Board of Trustees:

A. ESTABLISHES POLICY

- 1. The Board shall determine the College's Mission and Core Themes.
- 2. The Board shall consider the College's Vision and Guiding Principles when developing policy.

B. EMPLOYS THE PRESIDENT

- 1. The Board shall establish appropriate lines of authority and delegation.
- 2. The Board/Staff shall communicate solely with the President.

C. EMPLOYS FACULTY

- 1. The Board shall grant or deny faculty tenure consistent with the Collective Bargaining Agreement.
- 2. The Board shall retain authority to dismiss tenured faculty consistent with the Collective Bargaining Agreement.

D. ASSURES FISCAL HEALTH AND STABILITY

- 1. The annual budget shall be mission driven.
- 2. The Board shall require regular reports to ensure an annual balanced budget and adequate financial reserves.

E. MONITORS INSTITUTIONAL PERFORMANCE

- 1. The Board shall ensure that Board policies are implemented.
- 2. The Board shall require a regular reporting of core theme achievement.
- 3. The Board shall annually assess its own performance.
- 4. The Board shall annually assess the performance of the President.

F. AWARDS DEGREES AND CERTIFICATIONS, AND GRANTS TENURE

Approved: July 10, 2000 Revised: October 8, 2013 Revised: May 8, 2018

Revised: June 9, 2020

Approved: July 10, 2000 Revised: October 8, 2013 Revised: May 8, 2018 Revised: June 9, 2020